
16

1-01

1-01 Frame Assembly

1  983/03500 ............. 1 ...........Frame (5/3 & 7/5)
1 983/00100 ............. 1 ...........Frame (10/7)
2 983/01100 ............. 1 ...........Axle
3 909/11101 ............. 1 ...........Towbar
4 PS059 ................... 4 ...........Wheel
5 4/0009 ................... 8 ...........Washer (M26)
6 983/99908 ............. 1 ...........Engine Box Cover
7 983/99931 ............. 1 ...........Battery Cover
8 909/17402 ............. 1 ...........Brake Bar
9 909/99998 ............. 1 ...........Lever
10 74/0001 ................. 1 ...........Knob
11 909/99997 ............. 1 ...........Spacer
12 2/0024 ................... 1 ...........Spring
13 7/10015 ................. 1 ...........Screw (M10 x 65)
14 7/8053 ................... 8 ...........Screw (M8x16)
15 3/0044 ................... 2 ...........Spirol Pin
16 909/17401 ............. 1 ...........Brake Cam
17 3/0006 ................... 6 ...........Split Pin
18 20013 .................... 1 ...........Split Pin
19 4/3201 ................... 2 ...........Washer (32mm)

6

13

12
10

911

14
7

14

16

8 15

3

5

1

19

2

18

417

17

20



17

2-01

2-01 Door Assembly

1  983/99909 ............. 1 ...........Door
2 983/03200 ............. 1 ...........Door Stay
3 983/04000 ............. 1 ...........Door Stay Bracket (Yanmar)
3 983/03900 ............. 1 ...........Door Stay Bracket (Lister)
4 7/10005 ................. 3 ...........Screw (M10x25)
5 4/1005 ................... 8 ...........Washer (M10)
6 8/10006 ................. 1 ...........Nut (M10)
7 20010 .................... 2 ...........Washer (M10)
8 9/6008 ................... 2 ...........Bolt (M6x20)
9 4/6001 ................... 4 ...........Washer (M6)
10 983/99936 ............. 1 ...........Bush
11 8/6007 ................... 2 ...........Nut (M6)
12 800/99637 ............. 1 ........... Instructions Decal
13 800/99652 ............. 1 ...........Door Stay Decal

12

1

5

2

13

11
9

10

8

9
5

6

7

5

6

3

5

4



18

3-01

3-01 Drum Assembly

1  175236  ................. 1 ...........Crown Wheel Cover 
2  983/99934  ............ 1 ...........Plate Cover
3  983/03000  ............ 1 ...........Drum c/w Paddles (5/3)
3  983/02000  ............ 1 ...........Drum c/w Paddles (7/5)
3  983/00900  ............ 1 ...........Drum c/w Paddles (10/7) 
4  B0052  .................. 2 ...........Washer (75x30x8) 
5  10008  ................... 1 ...........Crown Wheel 
6  10525  ................... 1 ...........Drum Shaft 
7  10012  ................... 1 ........... Inspection Cover Gasket 
8  20030  ................... 2 ...........Nut (M30)
9  10010  ................... 2 ...........Drum Bearing 
10  4/8006  .................. 5 ...........Washer (M8) 
11  7/8009  .................. 5 ...........Bolt (M8x30) 
12  8/12006  ................ 8 ...........Nut (M12) 
13  20039  ................... 1 ...........Key (1/4”x1/4”x7/8”) 
14  4/8003  .................. 5 ...........Washer (M8)
15 983/02900  ............ 3 ...........Paddle (5/3)
15 983/04100  ............ 3 ...........Paddle (7/5)
15 983/01400  ............ 3 ...........Paddle (10/7)
16 7/12017 ................ 12 ..........Bolt
17 4/1201 .................. 12 ..........Washer (M12)
18 8/12001 ................ 12 ..........Nut (M12)

11
16

17 15

9

7

8

4

2

10

14

4

13

9

6

5

1

3

18

8



19

4-01

4-01 Wheel Assembly

1  908/21200y3  ........ 1  .........Tip Gear Cover 
2  909/10500  ............ 1  .........Handwheel
3  983/01600  ............ 1  .........Tip Bracket
4  983/01700  ............ 1  .........Tipping Gear Shaft 
5  4/1204  .................. 4  .........Washer (M12)
6  4/1607  .................. 1  .........Washer (16.3ID)
7  7/12013  ................ 2  .........Bolt (M12x35)
8  8/12006  ................ 2  .........Nut (M12)
9  8/16005  ................ 1  .........Nut (M16)
10  50/000016  ............ 2  .........Bush

2

5

9

6

1

8

3

10

47

5



20

5-01

5-01 Tip Assembly

 1  2/0029  .................. 1  .........Spring
 2  4/1005  ................. 10  ........Washer (M10)
 3  4/1601  .................. 1  .........Washer (M16)
 4  7/10010  ................ 1  .........Screw (M10x30)
 5  8/10006  ................ 3  .........Nut (M10)
 6  9/10009  ................ 1  .........Bolt (M10x45)
 7  963/99026  ............ 1  .........Bolt (M10x160)
 8  909/99910  ............ 1  .........Bar Plunger 
 9  909/99929  ............ 1  .........Foot Pedal
 10  909/99926  ............ 1  .........Plunger Conrod

2

2

8

2

5
3

1

10

2 5

4

2

27
2

5

2

6

2

9



21

6-01

6-01 Yoke Assembly

1  175370-0  .............. 1  .........Yoke Drive Cover
2  909/99837  ............ 1  .........Layshaft Bearing Spacer 
3  983/00600  ............ 1  .........Yoke 
4  983/00800  ............ 1  .........Drive Shaft 
5   6-02  ................ 1  .........Yoke Drive 
6  983/99906  ............ 1  .........Roller Chain Tension 
7  983/99918  ............ 1  .........Spacer Tensioner 
8  983/99920  ............ 4  .........Spacer (1.5mm)
9  983/99932  ............ 1  .........Yoke Drive Cover
10  7/8009  .................. 4  .........Bolt (M8x30)
11  4/8003  .................. 4  .........Washer (M8)
12  4/8006  .................. 4  .........Washer (M8)
13  7/6027  .................. 1  .........Screw (M6x70)
14  7/6032  .................. 7  .........Screw (M6x12)
15  8/6007  .................. 1  .........Nut (M6)
18  50/000016  ............ 2  .........Bush
19 53/0071 ................. 2 ...........Bearing
20 01036 .................... 1 ...........Blanking Grommet (1/2”)
21 PS022 ................... 1 ...........Circlip
22 500/06100 ............. 1 ...........Grease Nipple
23 983/99935 ............. 2 ...........Washer
24 983/99935 ............. 1 ...........Grease Nipple

- 10007 .................. A/R .........Joining Link (5/8” Pitch)
- 10006 .................... 1 ...........5/8” Pitch Chain

4

23

12

7

6

8

15

20

18

23
18

3

14
1

11

10

14

5
9

13

2

19
21

22
24



22

6-02

6-02 Yoke Drive Assembly

- 983/03700 .........1 .......Yoke Drive Assembly

1   983/03400 ........1 .......Drive Tube 
2   983/99912  .......1  ......Yoke Drive Shaft
3   983/99919  .......1  ......Spacer 
4   983/99921  .......2  ......Sling Arm Spacer (1.5mm) 
5   983/99922  .......1  ......Drive Tube  Spacer
6   10522  ..............1 .......Tooth Bevel Pinion (85mm) 
7   20039  ..............2  ......Key (1/4”x1/4”x7/8”)
8   3/9035  .............1  ......Circlip (58mm) 
9   4/1217  .............2  ......Washer (M12)
10   7/12003  ...........2  ......Screw (M12x30)
11   26/0002  ...........1  ......Tooth Sprocket (5/8” Pitch)
12   53/0083  ..........  2 .......Bearing

12

10

9

11

7
4

3

8

5

12

2

1
7

6
10

9



23

7-01Engine Assembly (Lister)

1 50152 .................... 1 ...........Lister LP LT1 Build 10
2 909/14400 ............. 1 ...........Exhaust
3 983/03900 ............. 1 ...........Door Stay Bracket
4 983/99915 ............. 1 ...........Guard Belt
5 983/99916 ............. 1 ...........Engine Deck
6 983/99924 ............. 1 ...........E-Stop Arm
7 983/99925 ............. 1 ...........Pulley
8 2/0010 ................... 1 ...........Split Ring
9 4/1204 ................... 8 ...........Washer (M12)
10 7/6062 ................... 2 ...........Screw (M6x12)
11 8/12006 ................. 4 ...........Nut (M12)
12 9/12019 ................. 4 ...........Bolt (M12x35)
13 21/0330 ................. 1 ...........Cable Stop (245mm)
14 21/0325 ................. 2 ...........Belt (XPA 1087)
15 5/0020 ................... 1 ...........Seal Bonded (3/4”)
16 6/0020 ................... 1 ...........Adaptor (1/2” X 3/8”)
17 32/0116 ................. 1 ...........Hose (3/8”)
18 6/0003 ................... 1 ...........Plug (1/4”)
19 39/1220 ................. 1 ...........Hose Kit

13

5

9
11

16

15

1

4

8

6

3

18

17

9

12

710

2

14

19

7-01



24

7-02Engine Assembly (Yanmar)

1  4/8004  .................. 1  .........Washer (8x25x2)
2  1/0005  .................. 4  .........Cable Tie 
3  140/05500  ............ 1  .........Cable Battery Positive 
4  140/05100  ............ 1  .........Cable Battery Earth 
5  100/05300  ............ 1  .........Battery 
6  71/0173  ................ 1  .........Start/Stop Harness Complete
7  7/6034  .................. 2  .........Screw (M6x16)
8  8/6007  .................. 2  .........Nut (M6)
9  4/6001  .................. 2  .........Washer (M6)
10  983/99917  ............ 1  .........Bracket Key Switch 
11  8/8011  .................. 4  .........Rivnut (M8)
12  7/8053  .................. 4  .........Screw (M8x16)
13  21/0114  ................ 1  .........Stop Cable 
14  983/99929  ............ 1  .........Belt Guard Lower
15  983/99928  ............ 1  .........Belt Guard Upper
16  20/0024  ................ 1  .........Engine Yanmar L40ARE-SE 
17  8/10006  ................ 4  .........Nut (M10)
18  4/1005  .................. 8  .........Washer (M10)
19  9/10005  ................ 4  .........Bolt (M10x45)
20  3/7012  .................. 1  ......... `P’ Clip (25mm)
21  7/8008  .................. 1  .........Screw (M8x16)
22  4/8003  .................. 1  .........Washer (M8)
23  4/8006  .................. 1  .........Washer (M8)
24  21/0334  ................ 2  .........Belt (XPZ1060) 
25  983/99926  ............ 1  .........Pulley
26  983/99931  ............ 1  .........Cover Battery 
27  983/99916  ............ 1  .........Engine Deck 
28  7/6062  .................. 2  .........Screw (M6x12)
29  983/04000  ............ 1  .........Door Bracket
30  200/08400  ............ 1  .........Jubilee Clip
31  31/0135  ................ 1  .........Drain Hose
32  800/21520  ............ 1  .........Decal Charge/Ignition Light 
33  800/10420  ............ 1  .........Decal Hot Parts 
34 70/0184 ................. 1 ........... Ignition Switch (c/w Keys)
35 70/0185 ................. 1 ........... Ignition Keys
36 70/0012 ................. 1 ........... Indicator Red
37 70/0174 ................. 1 ...........Start/Stop Harness

7-02

18

14

5

26

11

12

27

32

13

29

736

35

10

9
8

33

8

37

15

19

24

28

25

31
30

17

18
3

4

20

23
22

21

1

38
6



25


